

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9612/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2006 in STR No.287/2006 of the  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.K.FISHERIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA TR.SEC TO GOVT.FINCE.DEP

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neshe Sankar, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master